

LISTED ON : 17.03.2015

COURT NO. :

ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1503 OF 2007

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, HUDA. ...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

M.A. BASITH & ORS. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the appellant-Land Acquisition Officer has impugned the order of the High Court allowing interest on the compensation awarded including additional market value.

The service position of each matter is as under : -

C.A. No.1503 of 2007 arising out of SLP No.17006/2005.

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Sole Respondent is represented by Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

C.A. No.1503 of 2007 arising out of SLP No.17007/2005.

There is sole deceased respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Legal Representative Nos. (i) & (ii) of deceased sole respondent is represented by Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Advocate.

Service is complete.

C.A. No.1503 of 2007 arising out of SLP No.17008/2005.

There are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. All the three Respondents are represented Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Advocate

Service is complete.

C.A. No.1503 of 2007 arising out of SLP No.17009/2005.

There is sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Sole Representative is represented by Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate, Ch. No. 89, Lawyer's Chamber
2. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate, Ch.No. 127, Supreme Court.
3. Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Advocate. Ch. No. 103, New Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR